503826425 05/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3873075

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
TRI-POWER DESIGN	, LLC			05/02/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	ASHWI	ASHWIN-USHAS CORPORATION, INC.			
Street Address:	9 RED	9 RED COACH LANE			
City:	HOLME	HOLMDEL			
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07733	07733			
PROPERTY NUMBER				7	
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 148		14854388			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		215)963-5001			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail ad		successful, it will be sent	
-	-		uccessful, it will be se	nt via US Mail.	
		215.963.5765			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Email:			morganlewis.com		
Correspondent Name	e:	THOMAS H. W	ALLS		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	9:	THOMAS H. W	ALLS STREET		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	:	THOMAS H. W 1701 MARKET MORGAN LEW	ALLS STREET /IS & BOCKIUS LLP	03	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	THOMAS H. W 1701 MARKET MORGAN LEW	ALLS STREET	03	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e:	THOMAS H. W 1701 MARKET MORGAN LEW	ALLS STREET /IS & BOCKIUS LLP A, PENNSYLVANIA 191	03	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: NUMBER:	THOMAS H. W 1701 MARKET MORGAN LEW PHILADELPHI 115693-5	ALLS STREET /IS & BOCKIUS LLP A, PENNSYLVANIA 191	03	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: NUMBER:	THOMAS H. W 1701 MARKET MORGAN LEW PHILADELPHI 115693-5 THOMAS	ALLS STREET /IS & BOCKIUS LLP A, PENNSYLVANIA 191 5005-US	03	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e: NUMBER:	THOMAS H. W 1701 MARKET MORGAN LEW PHILADELPHI 115693-5 THOMAS	ALLS STREET VIS & BOCKIUS LLP A, PENNSYLVANIA 191 5005-US S H. WALLS H. WALLS	03	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e: NUMBER:	THOMAS H. W 1701 MARKET MORGAN LEW PHILADELPHI 115693-5 THOMAS /Thomas	ALLS STREET VIS & BOCKIUS LLP A, PENNSYLVANIA 191 5005-US S H. WALLS H. WALLS	03	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	THOMAS H. W 1701 MARKET MORGAN LEW PHILADELPHI 115693-5 THOMAS /Thomas 05/13/20	ALLS STREET VIS & BOCKIUS LLP A, PENNSYLVANIA 191 5005-US S H. WALLS H. WALLS	03	

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment confirms the following:

WHEREAS, Tri-Power Design, LLC, located at 2 Richwood Place, Denville, NJ, 07834, sold certain assets to Ashwin-Ushas Corporation, Inc., located at 9 Red Coach Lanc, Holmdel, NJ, 07733, effective on December 15, 2014, by which Tri-Power Design, LLC, assigned, inter alia, all right, title, and interest, in and to the invention defined by U.S. Patent Application No. 14/854,388, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2015;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the last-mentioned assignment of rights be officially recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office by means of this Confirmatory Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in confirmation of the last-mentioned assignment, Tri-Power Design, LLC has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Ashwin-Ushas Corporation, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 14/854,388 and all divisional, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and re-examination applications based thereon and to all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) and all extensions and reissues thereof.

And Tri-Power Design, LLC hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Ashwin-Ushas Corporation, Inc., its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmatory Assignment has been executed by authorized officials of Ashwin-Ushas Corporation, Inc. and Tri-Power Design, LLC with the effective date of this Agreement being the date of the last signature affixed to this Agreement.

Tri-Power Design, LI Date: By: Manne: Arathony La Rosa Title: Principal

COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this 224 day of May 2016 personally appeared Amthony La Rost to me known to be the person described us and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed and desired the same to be reported as such and desired the same to be recorded as such.

dury Public

DEBRA J. MEISTER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2368714 My Commission Expires 1/11/2018

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/854,388

Page 2 of 2

Ashwin-Ushas Corporation, Inc.

Date: <u>3076 - 63 - 61</u> W. La Caller Julia

Name: Prasunna Chandrusekhør, Ph.D. Title: President

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this ______day of ______. 2015, personally appeared ________, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.

Notary Public